

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. to Host Open House for Upcoming Office Building

ROUND ROCK, Texas / June 14, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors[®] - Barton Harris & Co., located in Austin and Cedar Park, is excited to host an open house event to give the public a preview of the Blue Point Offices in Round Rock.

Guests can view the two-story, 16,000-square foot offices under construction during the free event, which takes place on Saturday, June 22 at 10 a.m. at 2050 Double Creek Drive.

The contractor and owner will also be at the open house to speak about the design and development of the building. Prospective tenants can also talk with the contractor about the design of their individual office space.

"We have received numerous inquiries for space at the Blue Pointe Offices, especially due to the below market net rent," said Dhruv Singh, the listing agent at Weichert, Realtors[®] - Barton Harris & Co. who is holding the open house. "With new office space from 1,000 to 5,000 square feet, the proximity to Interstate 35 and State Highway 45, and nearby upcoming city developments, Blue Pointe is an ideal space for businesses."

For more information about the Blue Pointe Offices or to RVSP for the open house, email Dhruv Singh at <u>realtordhruvsingh@gmail.com</u> or call 512-363-3721. Photos and information are also available at <u>www.bluepointeoffices.com</u>.

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Barton Harris & Co. is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves the greater Austin area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] – Barton Harris & Co., located at 8700 Manchaca Road, Suite 603, in Austin and 921 W. New Hope Road, Suite 505, in Cedar Park, contact Ashley King at 512-572-1007 or visit <u>www.bartonharrisco.com</u>.

#

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.